Resolution authorizing the release of Park Capital Improvement Funds for Badger/Hickey Park.

## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, the Common Council has included funding in the Capital Improvement Account for funding for Badger/Hickey Park (Line #63 of the Capital Improvement Project for 2018-2020) in the amount of \$390,000, and

WHEREAS, \$190,000 of that amount has been previously appropriated and is available for release and \$200,000 will be included within the new borrowing for 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the release of Capital Improvement Funds in the amount of \$390,000 for 2018-2022 CIP line item #63 - Badger/Hickey Park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said funding shall be released as follows:

\$190,000.00 from Existing Bond Funds \$200,000.00 2018 New Bond Issue

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Director and Director of Parks & Recreation are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin